# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3028081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHONA LANE	09/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMMANUEL, LLC	
Street Address:	EAST ALABAMA MEDICAL CENTER, 2000 PEPPERELL PARKWAY	
City:	OPELIKA	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14453411

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)488-6267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8267 Email: devans@babc.com Correspondent Name: **DONITA EVANS** 

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P097286US00GP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONITA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/donita evans/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=14453411assign#page1.tif source=14453411assign#page2.tif source=14453411assign#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033767 FRAME: 0352** 502981482

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, <u>Chona Lane</u>, residing at <u>3802 Hami Hon Road</u>, <u>Opelika</u>, <u>AL368</u> ("Assignor") state that I am the original inventor of the inventions relating to the

### **Medical Apparatus**

described in <u>U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/453,411</u> (such inventions and description being the "Inventions"). Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto

Emmanuel, LLC, East Alabama Medical Center, 2000 Pepperell Parkway, Opelika, Alabama 36801 (the "Assignee")

a nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of Alabama, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to: (1) the Inventions, (2) application serial number 14/453,411 (the "Current Application") and any invention(s) (including without limitation, improvement(s)) set forth therein; and (3) any and all applications (and all rights and inventions therein) that claim the benefit of or priority to the Current Application (including without limitation any and all non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, renewals, International Applications, national stage applications, foreign counterpart applications, and substitutes (collectively "Future Applications"); and (4) all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for any of the foregoing in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I hereby authorize and request Assignce, its agents, or representatives to insert in the attached Appendix the country code, filing date, and application number of any Future Applications when known.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention or treaty which may henceforth be substituted for said

Page 1 of 3 1/2663463.1

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/453,411

PATENT

**REEL: 033767 FRAME: 0353** 

treaties and conventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor represents and covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the intent to be bound, the inventor identified above signs his/her name hereto below.

ASSIGNOR

alinlit

Chona Lane

[PLEASE NOTARIZE THIS DOCUMENT]

Swanto and subscribed before me this 17th day of September 2014.

POR: Connow

My commission expires

38/31/2017

Page 2 of 3 1/2663463.1

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/453,411

# APPENDIX:

FUTURE APPLICATIONS		
Country Code	Application Number	Filing Date
Code	Trumoet	Date
		170000000000000000000000000000000000000
San Carrier Control of		
		The second secon
	التحقيق المنظمة المنظمة المنطقة المنطقة المنظمة المنظم	
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O		
	***************************************	

Page 3 of 3 1/2663463.1 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/453,411

PATENT REEL: 033767 FRAME: 0355